City of Philadelphia



(Bill No. 020165)

AN ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Managing Director, or her designee, to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City of Philadelphia with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through its Department of Public Welfare, for the City to administer a managed care program under the name HealthChoices Behavioral Health under which behavioral mental health services will be provided to Philadelphia residents who are eligible for Medical Assistance; all under certain terms and conditions.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. The Managing Director, or her designee, is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City of Philadelphia with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through its Department of Public Welfare, for the City to administer a managed care program under the name HealthChoices Behavioral Health, pursuant to which behavioral mental health services will be provided to Philadelphia residents who are eligible for Medical Assistance. Such agreement shall be substantially in the form set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, with such changes as the City Solicitor deems necessary or desirable to protect the interest of the City.

SECTION 2. The Chief Clerk of Council shall keep on file and make available for public inspection the Exhibit referenced in this Ordinance.

City of Philadelphia

BILL NO. 020165 continued

Certified Copy

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Bill, Passed by the City Council on May 9, 2002. The Bill was Signed by the Mayor on May 15, 2002.

Marie B. Hauser

Muc B Sun

Chief Clerk of the City Council